Declined Donations for November 2020

Pub e
Charity.

Limited

Applicant Name
Far North District (01)

Bay of Islands Archery Club Incorporated

Business Paihia Incorporated

KAIKOHE GLIDING CLUB INCORPORATED

OKAIHAU COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED

Oturu School Board Of Trustees

The Sailability Northland Trust

Whangarei District (02)

Eventing Northland Incorporated

Kokopu School Board Of Trustees

North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated

Northland Basketball Incorporated
Te Manu Aute Trust

WHANGAREI GROUP RIDING FOR THE DISABLED INCORPORATED

Purpose

New training equipment as per resolution
New Years Eve Fireworks display
New mower

Supply and installation of CCTV system
Classroom furniture - tables and chairs

Hansa 303 Yacht including beach trolley
and cover

Amount requested

$4,392.00
$10,000.00
$49,887.00
$20,587.50

$14,421.00

$15,183.00

Total approved
No. of applicants

Rejuvenation and rebuilding the horse
accommodation yards - fill

2021 Senior camp to Rotorua and Taupo -
accommodation

Three mattresses for the inpatient unit
Two operational leases on Northland
Basketball vehicles and part salary for our
Female Basketball Development Officer

Mentor and life coach - salary

Riding helmets

$64,855.00
$6,255.65

$11,037.00

$25,000.00
$30,000.00

$1,720.17

Total approved

Amount approved Note

$0.00 L
$0.00 A
$0.00 A
$0.00 B
$0.00 L
$0.00 L
$0.00

6
$0.00 B
$0.00 L
$0.00 G
$0.00
$0.00 F
$0.00 F
$0.00



Albany (04)

Children's Autism Foundation

FRIENDS OF OKURA BUSH INCORPORATED

Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board
THE CAMPBELL'S BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED
The Rosa Counselling Trust

Torbay Playcentre
Whangaparaoa College

Whangaparaoa Primary School
KAUKAPAKAPA AREA RESIDENTS AND RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION
INCORPORATED

Momentum Charitable Trust

North Shore (05)
SHEPHERDS PARK SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED

Albert Eden Roskill (07)

Central City Baseball Club Incorporated

Eden Rugby Club Incorporated

Epsom Girls Grammar School Board of Trustees

Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa
Body Positive - New Zealand Incorporated

Admin and operational wages
Two gazebos and bands
Marine education programmes
Resurface courts 1 & 2

3 security screen doors

Installing a sunshade over a swing area
Field maintenance

Refurbishment of the Whangaparaoa
School community hall

Bike track

Three four-day life and financial skills
programmes to be facilitated at Auckland
Paremoremo Prison

New club shirts

Contract services

Additional junior jerseys

PA equipment

Mentoring Beach Day - shade covers,
BBQs (delivery and assembly of these),
banners, life guards and an aqua
management safety plan

Rent

No. of applicants

$35,620.00
$33,835.00
$61,500.00
$8,000.00
$1,095.00

$5,190.00
$54,883.40

$30,000.00

$20,045.83

$12,887.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$1,500.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$11,500.00
$6,000.00
$24,479.24

$3,584.20
$20,000.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
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Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust

St Mary's College Board of Trustees

SURF LIFE SAVING NORTHERN REGION INCORPORATED

Howick, Manukau (08)

MARIST EASTERN JUNIOR RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED

Woman Care Trust

Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated

Thames-Coromandel District (11)
TAIRUA INFORMATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY
INCORPORATED

Tairua School

Matamata-Piako District (15)

Matamata Musical Theatre Incorporated

Taupo District (21)
Central Plateau Enrichment Academy Inc Limited

Costs of designing, printing, lodging, and
mailing four editions of 'Our Mind
Matters' publication

Arranging repairs on the surrounds of the
swimming pool

Accommodation

Development Officer to deliver asian
intiative in-school and after school
programme to local primary schools
Trip - Waiheke island, Devonport, Bridal
Veil Falls and Waitomo Caves
Upgrading to LED lights

Exhibition costs plus advertising

Years 5 and 6 Tui Ridge camp -
Accommodation, transport and activities
costs

Full set of Fireproof blackout stage
curtains plus track required by all Theatres

Wages for mentoring programme.

$54,086.35

$36,237.50
$3,252.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$15,000.00

$1,828.50
$60,245.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$1,600.64

$3,684.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$10,022.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$45,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00



Whakamaru School BOT

Tauranga City (23)

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated

Community Projects Charitable Trust

Mount Festival Charitable Trust

PAPAMOA SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED

Te Tuhi Mareikura Trust

Rotorua District (24)

Life Education Trust Rotorua Area

Whakatane District (25)
BAY OF PLENTY MOTORCYCLE CLUB INCORPORATED

Napier City (31)
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Contribution towards a new playground. $30,009.55
Total approved
No. of applicants

Printing of 515 Street Smart Handbooks. $1,802.50
Productions costs for Tauranga's

Christmas in the Park on Saturday 5th

December $30,000.00
Event infrastructure and items for a

community sporting Festival in January

2021. $27,379.13
Contribution towards Ocean Athlete

Coach salary. $25,890.00
Production costs of running a series of

community workshops. $7,947.20

Total approved
No. of applicants

3 months salary for Educator and

contribution towards event management

cost. $25,000.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

Medical Side by Side vehicle $14,000.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

Salary for Basketball Manager $50,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



Kaisen Trust

Ruapehu District (36)

Taumarunui Youth and Community Trust

Palmerston North City (40)

PN Marist Football Club Incorporated
Tararua District (41)

DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED

Wharetiti Maori Culture Group

Horowhenua District (42)
Horowhenua Sports Academy Incorporated

Legacy Centre Levin

Lower Hutt City (46)

Bowls Wellington Incorporated
CCS Disability Action (Wellington Branch) Incorporated

Entertainment costs for Hawke's Bay
Christmas at the Park event to be held
12th December 2020.

Equipment and contribution towards
Managers salary.

Contribution towards travel and
transports costs for 2021 season.

New mower.
Cost of our week long wananga 27th
November to 2nd December 2020.

Accommodation, 8 team registrations and
vehicle hire

Contribution towards Community Centre
Manager's salary.

Contribution towards salaries - January to
March 2021.
Contribution towards IT costs.

$12,500.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$60,000.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$25,000.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$18,500.00
$16,303.00

Total approved
No. of applicants

$9,100.00
$8,000.00

Total approved
No. of applicants

$20,000.00
$6,000.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00



Hutt City Kindergartens Association Inc - Waiwhetu Kindergarten

HUTT VALLEY DODGERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED

THE LOWER HUTT CITY ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL & SPORTS CLUB
INCORPORATED

Wellington Touch Association Incorporated

Wellington City (47)

Every Body is a Treasure
Thorndon School BOT

Wellington Girls College - Rowing Club

Wellington Music Education Trust

Nelson City (52)
TE TAI O AORERE TASMAN BAY OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB
INCORPORATED

Waimakariri District (59)

Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated

Wooden boardwalks and deck areas in the
outdoor play area.

Registration Fees for Junior and Senior
2020/2021 season and entry fee into the
PK classic tournament in Jan 2021.

Turf hire for December 2020, referees fees
and Office and administration space
December 2020 to August 2021.
Contribution towards flights to attend the
Touch NZ Youth Nationals in Auckland,
February 2021.

Train the trainer and facilitation costs.
Music equipment.

Travel costs for KR2 Rowing Regatta in
January 2021.

String instruments.

Paddles, buoyancy aids and safety
equipment costs.

Event management and staffing costs.

$10,233.12

$11,626.00

$17,397.17

$10,000.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$49,995.00
$4,279.83

$4,677.00
$21,900.12
Total approved
No. of applicants

$8,109.12
Total approved
No. of applicants

$15,430.00
Total approved

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00



Christchurch City (60)
EMPOWERED LIFE SKILLS INCORPORATED
Fosda

McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated
STOPPING VIOLENCE SERVICES (CHRISTCHURCH) INCORPORATED
Timaru District (64)

Temuka Returned Services Association Incorporated
THE TIMARU ROUND TABLE NO 8 INCORPORATED

National (99)

St Josephs Primary Netball Club

losis Limited

Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated

The New Zealand Howard League for Penal Reform Incorporated

Henderson North School

New Zealand AIDS Foundation

Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind Incorporated
North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board
Westcoast Riders Motorcycle Club Incorporated

Contribution towards program delivery
contractor costs.

Printing costs.

Greens keeper salary.

Contribution towards rent costs.

Pool table refurbishment costs.
Handbike costs.

85 new netball uniforms and bibs
New website
Sports complex - grandstand seating

Four weeks salaries for three employees
Volunteer Regional Coordinator for the
Prison Literacy Programme
Chromebooks, trolleys and two
programmes (WTE and StepsWeb)
Waste management, event fencing and
traffic management for the Ending HIV Big
Gay Out 2021

The establishment of 400 Alexa smart
speaker devices

Hiking wear costs.

Annual rent.

No. of applicants

$10,000.00
$2,448.70
$20,000.00

$15,000.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$1,448.00
$16,100.00
Total approved
No. of applicants

$1,800.00
$34,387.88
$100,000.00
$16,800.00

$50,000.00

$33,550.20

$20,907.00

$37,216.00
$5,867.20
$7,125.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
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Te Tamawai Trust
King Country Rugby Football Union Incorporated

Autism New Zealand Incorporated
Good Bitches Trust

IHC New Zealand Incorporated

Contribution towards the salary for the

Hui 2021

costs

Huntly WaterBoy Centre Manager. $37,500.00 $0.00
Health Navigation officer. $15,000.00 $0.00
Salaries - National Outreach Manager and
Information, and Support Coordinator $139,503.80 $0.00
$20,000.00 $0.00
Resources - Samsung Galaxy tablets,
Targus Protective cases, Google
chromecast 2018 model, Samsung 43" LED
television sets, set up and installation
$30,000.00 $0.00
Total approved $0.00
No. of applicants 15
Total applications: 87

Notes

G mmo

Reasons for partial or declined funding

There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another
corporate society is operating gaming machines closer

Funds available exceeded in your local community area

Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operating costs,

certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.
Overseas expenditure included in application
Includes retrospective costs

Applicant appears to be double dipping

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied
for

Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

o=z =
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Applicant is not the final beneficiary

Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or incomplete audit
from a previous application.

Pub Charity funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.

It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application.

The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round.
Amount approved is exclusive of GST

Covid - 19 Qutbeak
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