Declined Donations for November 2020



			Linited	
Applicant Name	Purpose	Amount requested	Amount approved	Note
Far North District (01)				
Bay of Islands Archery Club Incorporated	New training equipment as per resolution	\$4,392.00	\$0.00	L
Business Paihia Incorporated	New Years Eve Fireworks display	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	A
KAIKOHE GLIDING CLUB INCORPORATED	New mower	\$49,887.00	\$0.00	A
OKAIHAU COMMUNITY ASSOCIATION INCORPORATED	Supply and installation of CCTV system	\$20,587.50	\$0.00	В
Oturu School Board Of Trustees	Classroom furniture - tables and chairs Hansa 303 Yacht including beach trolley	\$14,421.00	\$0.00	L
The Sailability Northland Trust	and cover	\$15,183.00	\$0.00	L
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	6	
Whangarei District (02)				
	Rejuvenation and rebuilding the horse			
Eventing Northland Incorporated	accommodation yards - fill	\$64,855.00	\$0.00	В
	2021 Senior camp to Rotorua and Taupo -			
Kokopu School Board Of Trustees	accommodation	\$6,255.65	\$0.00	L
North Haven Hospice Society Incorporated	Three mattresses for the inpatient unit	\$11,037.00	\$0.00	G
	Two operational leases on Northland			
	Basketball vehicles and part salary for our			
Northland Basketball Incorporated	Female Basketball Development Officer	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	C
Te Manu Aute Trust	Mentor and life coach - salary	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	F
WHANGAREI GROUP RIDING FOR THE DISABLED INCORPORATED	Riding helmets	\$1,720.17	\$0.00	F
		Total approved	\$0.00	

		No. of applicants	6	
Albany (04)				
Children's Autism Foundation	Admin and operational wages	\$35,620.00	\$0.00	В
FRIENDS OF OKURA BUSH INCORPORATED	Two gazebos and bands	\$33,835.00	\$0.00	В
Sir Peter Blake Marine Education and Recreation Board	Marine education programmes	\$61,500.00	\$0.00	В
THE CAMPBELL'S BAY TENNIS CLUB INCORPORATED	Resurface courts 1 & 2	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	L
The Rosa Counselling Trust	3 security screen doors	\$1,095.00	\$0.00	В
Torbay Playcentre	Installing a sunshade over a swing area	\$5,190.00	\$0.00	В
Whangaparaoa College	Field maintenance	\$54,883.40	\$0.00	В
	Refurbishment of the Whangaparaoa			
	School community hall	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	В
KAUKAPAKAPA AREA RESIDENTS AND RATEPAYERS ASSOCIATION		400 045 00	<u> </u>	
INCORPORATED	Bike track	\$20,045.83	\$0.00	A
	Three four-day life and financial skills			
	programmes to be facilitated at Auckland		40.00	_
Momentum Charitable Trust	Paremoremo Prison	\$12,887.00	\$0.00	В
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	10	
North Shore (05)	N	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
SHEPHERDS PARK SQUASH CLUB INCORPORATED	New club shirts	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	A
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	1	
Albert Eden Roskill (07)		611 500 00	¢0.00	
Central City Baseball Club Incorporated	Contract services	\$11,500.00	\$0.00	L
Eden Rugby Club Incorporated	Additional junior jerseys	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	F
Epsom Girls Grammar School Board of Trustees	PA equipment	\$24,479.24	\$0.00	В
	Mentoring Beach Day - shade covers,			
	BBQs (delivery and assembly of these),			
	banners, life guards and an aqua	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
Upside Youth Mentoring Aotearoa	management safety plan	\$3,584.20	\$0.00	L
Body Positive - New Zealand Incorporated	Rent	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	G

	Costs of designing, printing, lodging, and mailing four editions of 'Our Mind			
Dementia Auckland Charitable Trust	Matters' publication	\$54,086.35	\$0.00	В
Dementia Auckianu Chantable must		\$54,080.55	\$0.00	D
	Arranging repairs on the surrounds of the	62C 227 50	ćo 00	
St Mary's College Board of Trustees	swimming pool	\$36,237.50	\$0.00	L
SURF LIFE SAVING NORTHERN REGION INCORPORATED	Accommodation	\$3,252.00	\$0.00	
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	8	
Howick, Manukau (08)				
	Development Officer to deliver asian			
	intiative in-school and after school			
MARIST EASTERN JUNIOR RUGBY CLUB INCORPORATED	programme to local primary schools	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	С
	Trip - Waiheke island, Devonport, Bridal			
Woman Care Trust	Veil Falls and Waitomo Caves	\$1,828.50	\$0.00	G
Manurewa Tennis Club Incorporated	Upgrading to LED lights	\$60,245.00	\$0.00	
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	3	
Thames-Coromandel District (11)			5	
TAIRUA INFORMATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES SOCIETY				
INCORPORATED	Exhibition costs plus advortising	¢1 600 64	¢0.00	۸
INCORPORATED	Exhibition costs plus advertising	\$1,600.64	\$0.00	A
	Years 5 and 6 Tui Ridge camp -			
	Accommodation, transport and activities	40.000.00	4.4.4.4.4	
Tairua School	costs	\$3,684.00	\$0.00	А
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	2	
Matamata-Piako District (15)				
	Full set of Fireproof blackout stage			
Matamata Musical Theatra Incorporated		¢10,022,00	¢0.00	۸
Matamata Musical Theatre Incorporated	curtains plus track required by all Theatres		\$0.00	A
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	1	
Taupo District (21)				
Central Plateau Enrichment Academy Inc Limited	Wages for mentoring programme.	\$45,000.00	\$0.00	В

Whakamaru School BOT	Contribution towards a new playground.	\$30,009.55 Total approved No. of applicants	\$0.00 \$0.00 2	В
Tauranga City (23)			-	
Blue Light Ventures Incorporated	Printing of 515 Street Smart Handbooks. Productions costs for Tauranga's Christmas in the Park on Saturday 5th	\$1,802.50	\$0.00	В
Community Projects Charitable Trust	December Event infrastructure and items for a community sporting Festival in January	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	В
Mount Festival Charitable Trust	2021. Contribution towards Ocean Athlete	\$27,379.13	\$0.00	В
PAPAMOA SURF LIFESAVING CLUB INCORPORATED	Coach salary. Production costs of running a series of	\$25,890.00	\$0.00	А
Te Tuhi Mareikura Trust	community workshops.	\$7,947.20 Total approved No. of applicants	\$0.00 \$0.00 5	В
Rotorua District (24)			-	
	3 months salary for Educator and contribution towards event management			
Life Education Trust Rotorua Area	cost.	\$25,000.00 Total approved No. of applicants	\$0.00 \$0.00 1	В
Whakatane District (25) BAY OF PLENTY MOTORCYCLE CLUB INCORPORATED	Medical Side by Side vehicle	\$14,000.00 Total approved No. of applicants	\$0.00 \$0.00 1	В
Napier City (31) Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Salary for Basketball Manager	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	С

	Entertainment costs for Hawke's Bay Christmas at the Park event to be held			
Kaisen Trust	12th December 2020.	\$12,500.00	\$0.00	
Kaiseit itust	12th December 2020.		•	L
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	2	
Ruapehu District (36)				
	Equipment and contribution towards			
Taumarunui Youth and Community Trust	Managers salary.	\$60,000.00	\$0.00	В
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	1	
Palmerston North City (40)				
	Contribution towards travel and			
PN Marist Football Club Incorporated	transports costs for 2021 season.	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	L
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	1	
Tararua District (41)				
DANNEVIRKE GOLF CLUB INCORPORATED	New mower.	\$18,500.00	\$0.00	В
	Cost of our week long wananga 27th	<i>\</i> 10,000.00	çoloo	2
Wharetiti Maori Culture Group	November to 2nd December 2020.	\$16,303.00	\$0.00	В
whatetti Maon culture Group	November to zhu becember 2020.		•	Б
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	2	
Horowhenua District (42)				
	Accommodation, 8 team registrations an			
Horowhenua Sports Academy Incorporated	vehicle hire	\$9,100.00	\$0.00	В
	Contribution towards Community Centre			
Legacy Centre Levin	Manager's salary.	\$8,000.00	\$0.00	В
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	2	
Lower Hutt City (46)				
	Contribution towards salaries - January to)		
Bowls Wellington Incorporated	March 2021.	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	С
CCS Disability Action (Wellington Branch) Incorporated	Contribution towards IT costs.	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	В
ees blaasing netion (wenington branch, meerpolated	contribution towards in costs.	\$0,000.00	40.00	5

Hutt City Kindergartens Association Inc - Waiwhetu Kindergarten	Wooden boardwalks and deck areas in the outdoor play area.	\$10,233.12	\$0.00	В
	Registration Fees for Junior and Senior			
	2020/2021 season and entry fee into the			
HUTT VALLEY DODGERS SOFTBALL CLUB INCORPORATED	PK classic tournament in Jan 2021.	\$11,626.00	\$0.00	L
	Turf hire for December 2020, referees fees	5		
THE LOWER HUTT CITY ASSOCIATION FOOTBALL & SPORTS CLUB	and Office and administration space			
INCORPORATED	December 2020 to August 2021.	\$17,397.17	\$0.00	L
	Contribution towards flights to attend the			
	Touch NZ Youth Nationals in Auckland,			
Wellington Touch Association Incorporated	February 2021.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	L
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	6	
Wellington City (47)				
Every Body is a Treasure	Train the trainer and facilitation costs.	\$49,995.00	\$0.00	А
Thorndon School BOT	Music equipment.	\$4,279.83	\$0.00	В
	Travel costs for KR2 Rowing Regatta in			
Wellington Girls College - Rowing Club	January 2021.	\$4,677.00	\$0.00	В
Wellington Music Education Trust	String instruments.	\$21,900.12	\$0.00	В
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	4	
Nelson City (52)				
TE TAI O AORERE TASMAN BAY OUTRIGGER CANOE CLUB	Paddles, buoyancy aids and safety			
INCORPORATED	equipment costs.	\$8,109.12	\$0.00	F
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	1	
Waimakariri District (59)				
Rangiora Promotions Association Incorporated	Event management and staffing costs.	\$15,430.00	\$0.00	L
		Total approved	\$0.00	

		No. of applicants	1	
Christchurch City (60)				
	Contribution towards program delivery			
EMPOWERED LIFE SKILLS INCORPORATED	contractor costs.	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	Н
Fosda	Printing costs.	\$2,448.70	\$0.00	Н
McLeans Island Golf Club Incorporated	Greens keeper salary.	\$20,000.00	\$0.00	С
STOPPING VIOLENCE SERVICES (CHRISTCHURCH) INCORPORATED	Contribution towards rent costs.	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	G
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	4	
Timaru District (64)				
Temuka Returned Services Association Incorporated	Pool table refurbishment costs.	\$1,448.00	\$0.00	А
THE TIMARU ROUND TABLE NO 8 INCORPORATED	Handbike costs.	\$16,100.00	\$0.00	I
		Total approved	\$0.00	
		No. of applicants	2	
National (99)				
St Josephs Primary Netball Club	85 new netball uniforms and bibs	\$1,800.00	\$0.00	А
losis Limited	New website	\$34,387.88	\$0.00	G
Supreme Sikh Society of New Zealand	Sports complex - grandstand seating	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	L
Auckland Rugby League Incorporated	Four weeks salaries for three employees	\$16,800.00	\$0.00	С
	Volunteer Regional Coordinator for the			
The New Zealand Howard League for Penal Reform Incorporated	Prison Literacy Programme	\$50,000.00	\$0.00	Ν
	Chromebooks, trolleys and two			
Henderson North School	programmes (WTE and StepsWeb)	\$33,550.20	\$0.00	А
	Waste management, event fencing and			
	traffic management for the Ending HIV Big			
New Zealand AIDS Foundation	Gay Out 2021	\$20,907.00	\$0.00	G
	The establishment of 400 Alexa smart			
Royal New Zealand Foundation Of The Blind Incorporated	speaker devices	\$37,216.00	\$0.00	G
North Canterbury Alpine Trust Board	Hiking wear costs.	\$5,867.20	\$0.00	А
Westcoast Riders Motorcycle Club Incorporated	Annual rent.	\$7,125.00	\$0.00	А

	awai Trust Huntl		vards the salary for the v Centre Manager. n officer.	\$37,500.00 \$15,000.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	A A
	Salari	es - Nationa	al Outreach Manager and			
Autism	New Zealand Incorporated Inform	nation, and	Support Coordinator	\$139,503.80	\$0.00	L
Good Bi	tches Trust Hui 20			\$20,000.00	\$0.00	В
0000.0			sung Galaxy tablets,	\$20,000.00	<i>\$0.00</i>	D
			•			
			e cases, Google			
	chron	necast 2018	3 model, Samsung 43" LE	D		
	televi	sion sets, se	et up and installation			
IHC Nev	v Zealand Incorporated costs			\$30,000.00	\$0.00	G
				Total approved	\$0.00	
				No. of applicants	15	
					15	
				Total applications:	87	
	Reasons for	artial or de	clined funding			
Notes			-			
A	There are no Pub Charity gaming machines operating in your local community or another corporate society is operating gaming machines closer	I	Applicant is not the final benefi	ciary		
В	Funds available exceeded in your local community area	J	Applicant has supplied incomp from a previous application.	lete or inadequate information or has a failed	d or incomplete audit	
С	Pub Charity's donations criteria exclude in most instances donations for salaries, operatin certain vehicles, affiliation fees and catering.	g costs, K	Pub Charity funds for this purp	ose are fully subscribed		
D	Overseas expenditure included in application	L	Applicant has recently benefite	d from Pub Charity funding.		
E	Includes retrospective costs	М	It is the NPC's discretion to pa	rtially fund this application.		
F	Applicant appears to be double dipping	N		er organisations in this funding round.		
G	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose a for	oplied O	Amount approved is exclusive	of GST		
н	Does not fully comply with our donations criteria - new startup entity with limited financials	Р	Covid - 19 Outbeak			